
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 / Larry Spinelli is automatically substituted for Robert J. Mosbacher, Jr., pursuant to Rule 25(d)2

of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.

[PROPOSED] ORD . FOR D ISM ISSAL WITH PREJUDICE, No. C02-4106 JSW

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

FRIENDS OF THE EARTH, INC., )
et al., ) Case No. C 02-4106 JSW

)
Plaintiffs, ) 

)  
v. )          

)
LARRY SPINELLI, in his official capacity as )

Acting President, Overseas Private )
Investment Corporation, et al., / )2

)
Defendants. )

__________________________________________)

[proposed] ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

This matter is before the Court upon the parties’ joint motion to dismiss this case voluntarily

with prejudice pursuant to the Settlement Agreements that are attached as Exhibits A and B to the

parties’ motion.  For good cause shown, it is hereby ORDERED that this case is dismissed with

prejudice pursuant to the Settlement Agreements, provided that the Court shall retain jurisdiction

solely to enforce, if necessary, the terms of the Settlement Agreements regarding the payment of

attorneys’ fees and costs.  See J. Mot. for Dism., Ex. A, ¶¶ 6, 7, 8; id., Ex. B, ¶¶ 8, 9, 10.

It is so ORDERED.

Dated: _________________________________
Honorable Jeffrey S. White
United States District Judge

Case 3:02-cv-04106-JSW     Document 217-4      Filed 02/06/2009     Page 1 of 1

February 6, 2009

Friends of the Earth, Inc. et al v. Watson et al Doc. 218

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2002cv04106/8858/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2002cv04106/8858/218/
http://dockets.justia.com/



