Friends of the	e Earth, Inc. et al v. Watson et al				Doc.
	Case 3:02-cv-04106-JSW	Document 217-4	Filed 02/06/2009	Page 1 of 1	
1					
2	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
3	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION				
4	FRIENDS OF THE EARTH, INC.,)				
5	et al.,) Case No. C 02-4106 JSW		
6	Plaintiffs,)			
7	v.)			
8 9	LARRY SPINELLI, in his official Acting President, Overseas Pr Investment Corporation, <i>et al.</i> ,	ivate)			
10	Defendants.)			
11)			
12	[proposed] ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE				
13	This matter is before the Court upon the parties' joint motion to dismiss this case voluntarily				
14	with prejudice pursuant to the Settlement Agreements that are attached as Exhibits A and B to the				
15	parties' motion. For good cause shown, it is hereby ORDERED that this case is dismissed with				
16	prejudice pursuant to the Settlement Agreements, provided that the Court shall retain jurisdiction				
17	solely to enforce, if necessary, the terms of the Settlement Agreements regarding the payment of				
18	attorneys' fees and costs. See J. Mot. for Dism., Ex. A, ¶¶ 6, 7, 8; id., Ex. B, ¶¶ 8, 9, 10.				
19	It is so ORDERED.				
20	Dated: February 6, 2009	(Jethrey Stor	lite	
21		Ho U	Pratic Jeff ey S. Whit ed States District Judg	e ge	
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27	2/				(1)
28	$\frac{2}{2}$ Larry Spinelli is automatically substituted for Robert J. Mosbacher, Jr., pursuant to Rule 25(d) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.				
	[proposed] Ord. for Dismissal with Pr	EJUDICE, No. C02-4106 JS	W		
				Dockets	e luctio